Changes to Ordinance 12-10

Change to Part 1

Before "Commercial-type use" add the title...

Commercial-type and Non-commercial-type uses means:

In the definition of Commercial-type uses, in the first sentence, delete the word "typically and insert the words "primarily do"

After the definition of Commercial-type uses, delete the sentence (next paragraph) that reads "Insert the following definition after the definition "Navigable water.""

In the definition of No-commercial type use, in the first sentence, delete the words "typically may" and insert the words "primarily do".

After the definition of Commercial-type use delete the sentence "Insert the following definition after..."

Create New Part 3

Sec 114-447(b) of the Municipal Code of the City of Racine is hereby amended by inserting the following at the end of the section

(45) Class 2 Non-Commercial-type uses as defined in Sec.114-1

Change to Part 4

Change "Sec 114-68" to "114-448".

Change "(29)" to "(16)".

Change old Part 3 to now be Part 5

Change new Part 5

Delete the following: "and by inserting the following at the end of the section"

Renumber old Parts 5 and 6 to now be be Parts 6 and 7.